ICANN | RSSAC

Root Server System Advisory Committee

6 July 2022

TO: John Jeffrey

Dear Mr. Jeffrey,

Root Server System Advisory Committee (RSSAC), pursuant to Section 7.9.b of the ICANN Bylaws, hereby appoints Mr. Wes Hardaker to the ICANN Board for the term beginning at the conclusion of the ICANN Annual General Meeting in September 2022 (ICANN75) through the conclusion of the ICANN Annual General Meeting in October 2025 (ICANN84).

The RSSAC looks forward to continuing its positive relationship with the ICANN Board of Directors via its liaison. Please let us know if you need any further information.

Regards,

Fred Baker RSSAC Chair

CC: ICANN Board Operations Team Wes Hardaker Maarten Botterman, Chairman of the ICANN Board of Directors RSSAC Administrative Committee